(V7 TURNER

ON Rgron

GROW India

& >
gy

A
Y
£
o S

Growth & Obesity Workforce a0 % /fﬂGS} &

Resource Persons

DOr Raghmi Kapoor, Chief Pediatrician, Regency Hogpital
Dr Rishi Shukla, Endocrinologiet, Regency COER
Dr Shailendra Singh, Agget Professor, Uni Colorado

Dr Anurag Bajpai, Pediatric Endocrinologist, Regency COER
Dr Yuthika Bajpai, Director, Regency [VF

Dr Poonam Singh Gambheer, Geneticigt, Regency Hospital
Dr Abhinit Gupta, Cardiologist, Regency Hogpital
Me [eani Singh, Regearch Aggociate, MIT, Harvard

Regigtration
Confirm regigtration at regencycder@gmail.com or

contact

r

cROWmda | | K 7
= =%\ =
\ ‘, \ // ;} %, INDIA

“ %%  SYNDROME
- > j \i\
E /p‘ N é\:

Growth & Obesity Workforce

[ GROW India Turner Meeting
Saturday, January 18 2019, 12:00-4:00 OM
Merchant Chamberg of Uttar Pradesh, Kanpur

Organised by
Merchant Chambers of Uttar Pradegh

Turner Syndrome [ndia
GROW [ndia

[n association with
Kanpur Obg & Gynae Society
Kanpur Academy of Pediatrics

Regency Healthcare



mailto:regencycder@gmail.com
mailto:regencycder@gmail.com

SYNDROME
INDIA

GROW India - 7 2@\ TURNER

Growth & Obesity Workforce

GROW India

Growth & Obesibv Workforce

7 TURNER
g\\ SYNDROME
INDIA

Dear Friends,

It gives us immense pleasure in inviting you to the inaugural GROW India
Turner Meeting in collaboration with Ishani Foundation, Merchant Chambers
of UP, Kanpur Obs & Gynae Society and Kanpur Academy of Pediatrics.
The meeting aims to improves the lives of girls with Turner syndrome by
enhancing awareness amongst health care providers and forming Turner
syndrome support group.

Turner syndrome is common but frequently missed with devastating impact.
The disorder imposes significant burden of girls and their families due to
impact on growth, puberty, reproduction, cardiovascular system and beyond.
The Turner syndrome Meeting would provide information about the state of
the art management of the condition. The meeting would witness launch of
Turner syndrome support group and educational material.

Thanking you,

Mr Mukul Tandon, Dr Shailendra Singh Dr Rashmi Kapoor,
President, Founder, President,

Mr Abhishek Singhania, Ms Isani Singh Dr Anurag Bajpai
Vice President, Founder, Secretary,

Merchant Chambers of UP Turner syndrome India GROW Society

Program Details
Topic
T B R HgH? Slaex IR areius
qIXB TIT Slered Feld el
ST fao glaex i grorus

Imifois fava Mt
gTaex oW, g, 3ray, i@, FfW, Sormt

& Td fagtsn famra

Lunch

Inauguration and overview

How to pickup early? Children Rashmi K
How to pickup early? Women Neelam M
Pediatric/adol Endocrine issues Anurag
Adult endocrine issues Rishi S
Reproductive issues Yuthika B

Cardiac issues Abhineet G

Genetic issues Poonam G

Social aspects Shailendra S

Research perspectives Ishani S

Closing remarks and tea

Time

12:00-12:15 PM
12:15-12:30 PM
12:30-12:45 PM

12:45-1:15 PM

1:15-1:30 PM
1:30-2:00 PM
2:00-2:30 PM
2:30-2:40 PM
2:40-2:50 PM
2:50-3:05 PM
3:00-3:15 PM
3:15-3:30 PM
3:30-3:40 PM
3:40-3:50 PM
3:50-4:05 PM
4:05- 4:20 PM

4:20-4:30 PM



