























### ource Persons

ief Pediatrician, Regency Hospital

or Kishi Shukia, Endocrinologist, Regency CDER

Dr Shailendra Singh, Asst Professor, Uni Colorado Dr Anurag Bajpai, Pediatric Endocrinologist, Regency CDER Dr Yuthika Bajpai, Director, Regency IVF

Dr Poonam Singh Gambheer, Geneticist, Regency Hospital Dr Abhinit Gupta, Cardiologist, Regency Hospital Ms Isani Singh, Research Associate, MIT, Harvard



Confirm registration at <u>regencycder@gmail.com</u> or contact







ndia Turner Meeting 18 2019, 12:00-4:00 PM

Merchant Chambers of Uttar Pradesh, Kanpur

## Organised by

Merchant Chambers of Uttar Pradesh
Turner Syndrome India
GROW India

#### In association with

Kanpur Obs & Gynae Society Kanpur Academy of Pediatrics Regency Healthcare

















#### **GROW** India Growth & Obesity Workforce









Dear Frie

It gives u Turner M of UP, Ka

n inviting you to the inaugural GROW India with Ishani Foundation, Merchant Chambers Society and Kanpur Academy of Pediatrics.

The meeting aims to improves the lives of girls with Turner syndrome by enhancing awareness amongst health care providers and forming Turner syndrome support group.

Turner syndrome is common but frequently missed with devastating impact. The disorder imposes significant burden of girls and their families due to impact on growth, puberty, reproduction, cardiovascular system and beyond. The Turner syndrome Meeting would provide information about the state of the art management of the condition. The meeting would witness launch of Turner syndrome support group and educational material.

Thanking you,

Mr Mukul Tandon, President,

Mr Abhishek Singhania, Vice President, Merchant Chambers of UP Turner syndrome India

Dr Shailendra Singh Founder,

Ms Isani Singh Founder,

Dr Rashmi Kapoor, President,

Dr Anurag Bajpai Secretary, **GROW Society** 



# am Details

Topic	Time
क्या है टर्नर सिंड्रोम? डॉक्टर अनुराग बाजपेई	12:00-12:15 PM
वयस्क प्रभाव डॉक्टर ऋषि शुक्ला	12:15-12:30 PM
प्रजनन विषय डॉक्टर यूथिका बाजपेई	12:30-12:45 PM
<b>सामाजिक विषय गोष्ठी</b> डॉक्टर रश्मि, शैलेंद्र, अवध, नीलम, ऋषि, ईशानी	12:45-1:15 PM
पुस्तक एवं विडीओ विमोचन	1:15-1:30 PM
Lunch	1:30-2:00 PM
Inauguration and overview	2:00-2:30 PM
How to pickup early? Children Rashmi K	2:30-2:40 PM
How to pickup early? Women Neelam M	2:40-2:50 PM
Pediatric/adol Endocrine issues Anurag	2:50-3:05 PM
Adult endocrine issues Rishi S	3:00-3:15 PM
Reproductive issues Yuthika B	3:15-3:30 PM
Cardiac issues Abhineet G	3:30-3:40 PM
Genetic issues Poonam G	3:40-3:50 PM
Social aspects Shailendra S	3:50-4:05 PM
Research perspectives Ishani S	4:05- 4:20 PM
Closing remarks and tea	4:20-4:30 PM